OP \$65.00 2607381

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM787873
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity Type of the Receiving Party Data previously recorded on Reel 002957 Frame 0393. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Trademark Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STEWART F. GROSSMAN		10/04/2004	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAWSON CASHMERE LLC
Street Address:	8A PLEASANT STREET
City:	SOUTH NATICK
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01760
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2607381	FORTE
Registration Number:	2885562	FORTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122925391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122925390

Email:mail@ipcounselors.comCorrespondent Name:EPSTEIN DRANGEL LLPAddress Line 1:60 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1250

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly A. Klibert
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly A. Klibert/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment-tm-2957-0393#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-2957-0393#page2.tif

source=assignment-tm-2957-0393#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STEWART F. GROSSMAN		10/04/2004	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAWSON CASHMERE LLC		
Street Address:	8A Pleasant Street		
City:	South Natick		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01760		
Entity Type:	COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2607381	FORTE
Registration Number:	2885562	FORTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)292-5391

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Epstein

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1638-516,1638-517

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William C. Wright

Total Attachments: 2

source=gross to forte#page1.tif source=gross to forte#page2.tif

TRADEARK ASSIGNMENT

Stewart F. Grossman, Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors for Forte Cashmere Company, Inc. previously located 21 Eliot Street, S. Natick, Massachusetts (the "Seller") has used and is using the trademark identified on <u>Schedule A</u> and is the owner of the trademark registration and application identified on <u>Schedule A</u>, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller hereby assigns to Dawson Cashmere LLC, having a place of business at 8A Pleasant Street, South Natick, MA 01760 (the "Buyer"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registration and application listed on <u>Schedule A</u> and the trademark which are subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark, together with the right to sue for and obtain any damages for infringement of said mark prior to the transfer thereof to the Seller.

The Seller further agrees, for itself, its successor and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Buyer to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this $\frac{4}{3}$ day of October 2004.

Stewart F. Grossman, Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors for Forte Cashmere Company, Inc.

Stewart F. Grossman

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registration

REGISTRATION

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
FORTE	U.S.	2,607,381	August 13, 2002
FORTE (STYLIZED)	U.S.	2,885,562	September 21, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 007975 FRAME: 0615

RECORDED: 02/17/2023